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Tempe.

CITY OF TEMPE Meeting Date: 08/01/2023
HEARING OFFICER Agenda Item: 2

ACTION: Request approval to abate public nuisance items at the Pace Property located 1121 W, Pebble Beach Drive. The
applicant is the City of Tempe — Code Compliance.

FISCAL IMPACT: $1355 for abatement request: front, side & carport areas junk & debris removal, front & side yard
landscape cleanup. X

RECOMMENDATION:  Staff — Approval of 180-day open abatement 4

, N , . ¥
BACKGROUND INFORMATION: City of Tempe — Code Compliance Section requests approval to abate items in
violation of the Tempe City Code at the PACE PROPERTY. The details of this case represent several months of
correspondence for compliance with the property owner. Staff requests: the approval of abatement of the following nuisance
items under Complaint CE227411: front, side & carport:: areas Junk & debns removal front & side yard landscape cleanup.

Property Owner Jehni‘fé‘f‘fS. and Joshua CDW Pace

Southem Ave. Applicant & “City.of Tempe - Code Compliance
Zoning District: R1-6 Single Family Residential District
Code Compliance .“Hector Heredia
inspector:

[]

Hardy Dr.

ATTACHMENTS Supportlng Attachment

LR ~

STAFF CONTACT Drew Yocom, Code Administrator {(480-858-2190)

Department Director: Jeffrey Tamulevich, Department Director
Legal review by: N/A

Prepared by: Barbara Simons, Code Inspector

Reviewed by: Drew Yocom, Code Administrator

08/01/2023 Hearing Officer



COMMENTS:

Code Compliance is requesting approval to abate the Pace Property located 1121 W. Pebble Beach Drive, in the R1-6 Single
Family Residential District. This case was initiated 12/13/22, after which Code Compliance has attempted to obtain
compliance through correspondence with the property owner regarding violations of the Tempe City Code.

Without the intervention of abatement, the property will continue to deteriorate. It is therefore requested that the City of
Tempe Community Development Hearing Officer approve a 180-day open abatement of this public nuisance in accordance
with Section 21-53 of the Tempe City Code.

HISTORY & FACTS:
The history and facts of this case are detailed in an attached memo from the Code Compliance Inspector.

08/01/2023 Hearing Officer



Planning Application
Submittal Form

City of Tempe

Community Development Department
31 East 5" Strest, Garden Level, Tempe, Arizona 85281
(480) 350-4311 Fax (480) 350-8677

Part 10of 2 Planning Fax (480) 350-8872
hito//www tempe.gov/planning
All applications must be accompanied by the required plans, submittal materlals, and correct fee(s) Tempe“
PROJECT INFORMATION - REQUIRED
PROJECTNAME|  bACE JENNIFER S / JOSHUA : PROPERTY ABATEMENT el R1-6 H
PROJECT QDHEES 1121 W PEBBLE BEACH DR, TEMPE, AZ 85282 SUTES)|  12343-057; ©
PROJECT DESCRIPTION PARCEL Nofs) \), o
HEARING OFFICER : 08.01.2023 / CE227411
PROPERTY O R INFORMATION — REQUIRED PT PR AR PLAN R 8 P
BUSHESSINANE AODRESS| 1121 W PEBBLE BEACH DR
CONTACTNAME| ™ jGSHUA PACE ey TEMPE Az STATE “P| 85282
EMAL PHONE 1 PHONE 2 4
| hereby authorize the applicant below to process this application with the City of Tempe.
PROPERTY OWNER SIGNATURE | X DATE

or attach written statement authorizing

the

applicant fo file the application(s
APPLICANT INFORMATION — REQUIRED

1 hereby attest that this application Is accurate and the submitted documents are complete.
incomplete it will be returned to me without review, to be resubmitted with dny miss

COMPARYTFIRM NAME City of Tempe Code Compliance ADDRESS| 21 E 6TH ST STE 208
CONTACTNAME | Hector Heredia Code Inspector e TEMPE STATE| Az |ZF) g5081
EMAL| hector_heredia@tempe.gov PHONE1|  480.350.5462 PHONE 2
1 acknowledge that if the/application Is deemed to be

0 lnforza‘lon.

BUSINESS NAME
CONTACT NAME cmy STATE zZp
TYPE OF BUSINESS PHONE EMAIL

arTty

SPECIFIC REQUEST

FOR CITY USE ONLY

DS TRACKING #

PL TRACKING #

SPR TRACKING #

{if 2% or 3 submittal,
please use Planning
Resubmittal Form)

FILE APPLICATION WITH
CE/CM/IP TRACKING #

(See for types) (Planning record tracking numbers)

O |A.  PRELIMINARY SITE PLAN REVIEW SPR
O |B. ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS ADM
O |C. VARIANCES VAR
O |D. USE PERMITS / USE PERMIT STANDARDS UP
01 [E. ZONING CODE AMENDMENTS 20A ZON
0O |F.  PLANNED AREA DEVELOPMENT OVERLAYS PAD REC
0O |€. SUBDIVISION / CONDOMINIUM PLATS sBD REC
OO {H. DEVELOPMENT PLAN REVIEW DPR
0 (. APPEALS
D1 |4 GENERAL PLAN AMENDMENTS PA a
O |K.  ZONING VERIFICATION LETTERS VL
@ (L. ABATEMENTS CE CM
O {M. SIGNTYPEK GO SE

TOTAL NUMBER OF APPLICATIONS | O

FOR CITY USE ONLY

DATE RECEIVED (STAMP)

VALIDATION OF PAYMENT {STAMP)

TOTAL APPLICATION FEES

RECEIVED BY INTAKE STAFF (INITIALS)

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR REQUIRED PROJECT DATA

Use Permit and Use Permit Standard Application

Page 3of 8

Form Revised 5/7/2019
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Tempe

DATE: 06.22.2023
TO: Julie Scofield, Senior Code Inspector
FROM: Hector Heredia, Code Inspector

SUBJECT: CE227411: PACE JENNIFER S / JOSHUA : PROPERTY ABATEMENT FINDINGS

LOCATION: 1121 W PEBBLE BEACH DR TEMPE, AZ 85282
PARCEL.: 123-43-057

OWNER: PACE JENNIFER S / JOSHUA CDW
1121 W PEBBLE BEACH DR
TEMPE, AZ 85282

FINDINGS:

12.13.2022: Code Compliance received anonymous complaints regarding a
deteriorated landscape with over height through the front yard including junk / debris
under the carport and front side yard areas. These concerns were verified, and a first
notice was mailed to the property owner and tenants.

01.03.2023: At the second inspection no corrective actions had taken place and a final
notice was mailed to the property owner and tenants.

02.09.2023: An extension was granted while efforts could be made to correct the
pending violations. Management was in contact with the property owners, during that
conversation she explained our city ordinances including requirements and suggested
corrective measures towards compliance. Another extension was granted to complete
the projects.

03.07.2023: A first citation was issued after the property was not brought into
compliance. Several extensions were granted but could not bring the property into
compliance. This citation then defaulted after a 14-day appeal period, which was not
contested.



Page 2

04.20.2023: A second citation was issued after the property was not brought into
compliance. Steeper penalties were also applied. This citation then defaulted after a 14-
day appeal period, which was not contested.

06.22.2023: After multiple failed attempts to reach the property owner and citations the
abatement packet was turned in for the August 01st, 2023, Hearing Officer.

RECOMMENDATIONS:

| recommend an abatement of the nuisance violations at the property located at 1121 W
PEBBLE BEACH DR due to property owner’s failure to bring property into compliance
with Tempe City Codes CC 21-3.b.1 and 21-3.B.8. The property owners JENNIFER S/
JOSHUA PACE have been given ample time to come into compliance and maintain the
property. The property owner has been issued two civil citations and has failed to
appear to court. There has been no indication that the property owner will bring the
property into compliance. The property represents a health hazard and an eyesore to
the community.

Without the intervention of abatement, the property will continue to deteriorate. |
therefore make a request to the City of Tempe Community Development Hearing Officer
for authorization to abate this public nuisance in accordance with section 21-53 of the
Tempe City Code and authorization of multiple abatements for a period not to exceed
one hundred eighty (180) days from the previous abatement order.

Respectfully submitted,

Hector Heredia
Code Inspector

oy
ACTION TAKEN: Stibimg )L—ﬁc
R g =
NAME crtule Kehe lc>

DATE: I EY / 22
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Tempe.
NOTICE OF INTENT TO ABATE PUBLIC NUISANCE

DATE: 06.22.2023
CASE # CE227411

PACE JENNIFER S / JOSHUA
1121 W PEBBLE BEACH DR
TEMPE, AZ 85282

This serves as notification of the City of Tempe's intentions regarding the abatement of code violations on the following
described property:

LOCATION: 1121 W PEBBLE BEACH DR TEMPE, AZ 85282
PARCEL: 123-43-057

This office will submit this complaint to the Community Development Abatement Hearing Officer located at the Tempe City
Council Chambers on 08.01.2023. We are requesting Hearing Officer Authorization to abate this public nuisance in
accordance with Section 21-53 of the Tempe City Code by removal and repair of:

Violation of City of Tempe Codes

CC 21-3.B.1

e Filthy, littered, debris or trash-covered exterior areas, including exterior areas under any roof not enclosed by the
walls, doors or windows of any building; including, but not limited to, areas that contain items such as cans,
bottles, wood, metal, plastic, rags, boxes, paper, tires, auto parts; unused, inoperable, worn out or discarded
appliances or other household items; lumber, scrap iron, tin and other metal not neatly piled, or anything
whatsoever that is or may become a hazard to public health and safety, or that may harbor insect, rodent or
vermin infestation. This subsection shall not be deemed to include items kept in covered bins or metal receptacles
approved by the County Health Officer or this Code or any other ordinance of the City

CC 21-3.B.8

¢ Any landscaping, visible from public property, that is substantially dead, damaged, or characterized by
uncontrolled growth, or presents a deteriorated or slum-like appearance; uncultivated plants, weeds, tall grass,
uncultivated shrubs or growth (whether growing or otherwise) higher than twelve (12) inches; or any dead trees,
bushes, shrubs or portions thereof, including stumps; or any palm or similar type tree having dead or dry fronds
descending downward from the base of the lowest living frond more than eight (8} feet or dry fronds longer than
five (5) feet and closer than eight (8) feet to the ground.

If the violations have not been corrected within thirty days, our office will proceed with the abatement process. As owner of
the property, you have thirty (30) days after receipt of this letter to abate or correct any violation as described below:

1. REMOVE ALL JUNK /DEBRIS FROM THE PROPERTY’S FRONT / FRONT SIDE YARD / CARPORT AREAS
PERMANENTLY.

2. REMOVE ALL OVER HEIGHT GRASS / WEEDS FROM THE PROPERTY’S FRONT / FRONT SIDE YARD / AND RIGHT
OF WAY AREAS PERMANENTLY.



Upon receipt of the Hearing Officer approval to abate this public nuisance, the necessary work will be performed at the
expense of the property owner. The cost of this work will be $1355.00. In addition to the actual cost of abatement, an
administrative charge of fifteen (15) percent of the actual cost of abatement or three hundred ($300) dollars, whichever is
greater, for expenses incurred by the city for abatement procedures, and the cost of recording liens and releases will be
charged. The recorded lien may bear interest at the legal rate for judgments in the State of Arizona. Administrative
charges and the cost of recording liens and releases shall become a lien on the property whether or not the public
nuisance is abated by the City.

If you have questions regarding this matter, please contact our office at (480) 350-4311.

Code Inspector: Hector Heredia
Phone Number: 480.350.5462

E-mail: hector_heredia@tempe.gov



Artistic Land Management, Inc.

May 31, 2023

City of Tempe
Atin: Hector Heredia
Code Inspector

RE: Clean-Up at 1211 W, Pebble Beach Dr.

Thank you for giving Artistic Land Management, Inc the opportunity to serve your landscaping
needs. Below is our price to provide all labor, equipment, landfill fees, and supervision to
perform the work listed below at 1211 W. Pebble Beach Dr, Tempe, AZ. Please give us a call for
any questions.you may have at 480-821-4966.

Scope of Work

- Clean-Up deteriorated overgrown landscape in the front yard, side, and right-of-way
areas

- Remove junk and debris in the front, side, and carport areas

- Haul off and dispose of debris

- Police presence on-site for duration of the visit
Total: $1,355.00

Respectfully,

Jose Hernandez

P. O. Box 2320, Chandler, AZ 85244-2320 PH: 480-821-4966 FAX: 480-964-5191 ROC 172763 / ROC 208414 / ROC 257425
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I COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT
Tem CODE COMPLIANCE
pe. CORRECTION NOTICE
12/13/2022

PACE JENNIFER S / JOSHUA CDW
1121 W PEBBLE BEACH DR
TEMPE, AZ 85282

Case #: CE227411
Site Address: 1121 W PEBBLE BEACH DR, TEMPE, AZ 85282

This is a notice to inform you that this site was inspected on 12/13/2022 and found to be in violation of the City of
Tempe’s Zoning and Development Code (ZDC) and/or Nuisances and Property Enhancement Ordinance, Chapter 21,
Article | and/or 11 of the City Code (CC) as noted. Failure to comply may result in civil citation or criminal charges.

Section Violation
CC 21-3.b.1 Filthy, littered, debris or trash-covered exterior areas, including exterior areas under any roof not
enclosed by the walis, doors or windows of any building
CC21-3b.8 Uncultivated weeds in gravel landscape, or a lawn higher than 12 inches
SITE REINSP

ON OR
PLEASE TAKE THE FOLLOWING CORRECTIVE ACTION AFTER
CC 21-3.b1 Please remove all the trash, litter, debris, and stored items from your property’s 01/03/2023

front yard including underneath carport / driveway as needed. All storage items
must be kept in an enclosed unit classified as a building with four walls and a
door / window. An un-enclosed area cannot be maintained as outdoor storage. All
debris must be discarded appropriately at city dump sites or designated bins to
help diminish a deteriorated appearance. Lastly, make sure that your property is
being maintained on a regular basis, if not regularly present please make proper
arrangements to address such issues.

CC 21-3.b.8 Please completely address and cut the over height grass and weeds from your 01/03/2023
front yard graveled areas including any visible surrounding areas up against
property walls and fence lines, as necessary. Please make sure that all growth of
any height is always eliminated from graveled areas. Make sure to address and
maintain city right of way areas that you are responsible for. Lastly, make sure
that your property is being maintained on a regular basis, if not regularly present
please make proper arrangements to address such issues.

Please contact me if you have questions or need further assistance. Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.



Hector Heredia Jr Direct: 480-350-5462
Code Inspector Code Compliance: 480-350-4311
Email:Hector_Heredia@tempe.gov

Please Note: In the event of more than one violation occurring at this property in a calendar year, the property
owner may be assessed a reinspection fee of $82.00 pursuant to City Code Section 21-51, subsection (b).
Civil and Criminal Penalties

City Code: Section 21-3, subsections (b) 1-8, 17-19 and 21; Sections 21-4; 21-13; Section 21-24; Section 21-38,
subsections (a-k) and (m-q): 1st occurrence $200 per violation, 2nd occurrence $300 per violation, 3rd occurrence
$400 per violation |Sections 21-31; 21-32; 21-33; 21-35; 21-36: 1st occurrence $300 per violation, 2nd occurrence
$500 per violation, 3rd occurrence $700 per violation | Section 21-3, subsections (b) 9-16 and 20; Sections 21-34,
21-37; Section 21-38, subsection (I): 1st occurrence $400 per violation, 2nd occurrence $700 per violation, 3rd
occurrence $1,000 per violation.| Section 21-4 (b) Habitual Offender: 1st occurrence $550 in addition to other
fines, 2nd occurrence $1,050 in addition to other fines, 3rd occurrence, $1,550 in addition to other fines.| Section
21-25: $1,050 per violation. | Zoning and Development Code: 1st occurrence $170 per violation, 2nd occurrence
$420 per violation, 3rd occurrence $820 per violation | The city has authority to abate the violation should the
owner neglect, fail or refuse to correct the violation within 30 days and to assess a lien against the property for the
cost of the abatement. | The city prosecutor is authorized to file a criminal class 1 misdemeanor complaint in the
Tempe Municipal Court for violations of these codes.




COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT
Tem CODE COMPLIANCE

pe& FINAL CORRECTION NOTICE
01/03/2023

PACE JENNIFER S / JOSHUA CDW
1121 W PEBBLE BEACH DR
TEMPE, AZ 85282

Case #: CE227411
Site Address: 1121 W PEBBLE BEACH DR, TEMPE, AZ 85282

This is a notice to inform you that this site was inspected on 01/03/2023 and found to be in violation of the City of
Tempe's Zoning and Development Code (ZDC) and/or Nuisances and Property Enhancement Ordinance, Chapter 21,
Article | and/or Il of the City Code (CC) as noted. Failure to comply may result in civil citation or criminal charges.

Section Violation
CC 21-3.b1 Filthy, littered, debris or trash-covered exterior areas, including exterior areas under any roof not
enclosed by the walls, doors or windows of any buiiding
CC 21-3.b.8 Uncultivated weeds in gravel landscape, or a lawn higher than 12 inches
SITE REINSP

ON OR
PLEASE TAKE THE FOLLOWING CORRECTIVE ACTION AFTER
CC 21-3.b.1 Please remove all the trash, litter, debris, and stored items from your property’'s 1/17/2023

front yard including underneath carport / driveway as needed. All storage items
must be kept in an enclosed unit classified as a building with four walls and a
door / window. An un-enclosed area cannot be maintained as outdoor storage. All
debris must be discarded appropriately at city dump sites or designated bins to
help diminish a deteriorated appearance. Lastly, make sure that your property is
being maintained on a regular basis, if not regularly present please make proper
arrangements to address such issues.

CC 21-3.h.8 Please completely address and cut the over height grass and weeds from your 1/17/2023
front yard graveled areas including any visible surrounding areas up against
property walls and fence lines, as necessary. Please make sure that all growth of
any height is always eliminated from graveled areas. Make sure to address and
maintain city right of way areas that you are responsible for. Lastly, make sure
that your property is being maintained on a regular basis, if not regularly present
please make proper arrangements to address such issues.

This is the final attempt to reach you regarding the above noted. These issues must
be addressed. If your property is not brought into compliance before or on the due
date a citation will be issued. There will be no more notices sent to your property
due to negligence of the pending violations in a twelve-month period. As a final
reminder, if your yard is out of compliance again in this period for the same
violation/s, citations will be issued without further warning or notice. Please contact
me by phone at your earliest convenience to discuss the details or for clarification.

Please contact me if you have questions or need further assistance. Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.



Hector Heredia Jr Direct: 480-350-5462
Code Inspector Code Compliance: 480-350-4311
Email:Hector_Heredia@tempe.gov

Please Note: In the event of more than one violation occurring at this property in a calendar year, the property
owner may be assessed a reinspection fee of $82.00 pursuant to City Code Section 21-51, subsection (b).
Civil and Criminal Penalties

City Code: Section 21-3, subsections (b) 1-8, 17-19 and 21; Sections 21-4; 21-13; Section 21-24; Section 21-38,
subsections (a-k) and (m-q): 1st occurrence $200 per violation, 2nd occurrence $300 per violation, 3rd occurrence
$400 per violation [Sections 21-31; 21-32; 21-33; 21-35; 21-36: 1st occurrence $300 per violation, 2nd occurrence
$500 per violation, 3rd occurrence $700 per violation | Section 21-3, subsections (b) 9-16 and 20; Sections 21-34,
21-37; Section 21-38, subsection (1): 1st occurrence $400 per violation, 2nd occurrence $700 per violation, 3rd
occurrence $1,000 per violation.| Section 21-4 (b) Habitual Offender: 1st occurrence $550 in addition to other
fines, 2nd occurrence $1,050 in addition to other fines, 3rd occurrence, $1,550 in addition to other fines.| Section
21-25: $1,050 per violation. | Zoning and Development Code: 1st occurrence $170 per violation, 2nd occurrence
$420 per violation, 3rd occurrence $820 per violation | The city has authority to abate the violation should the
owner neglect, fail or refuse to correct the violation within 30 days and to assess a lien against the property for the
cost of the abatement. | The city prosecutor is authorized to file a criminal class 1 misdemeanor complaint in the
Tempe Municipal Court for violations of these codes.
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Arizona Traffic
Ticket and Complaint

City of Tempe
Maricopa County
State of Arizona

'ﬁ' Tempe

“T789668

Case Number

Social Security Number

iy [l

Injury

D Accident D Fatality
I___| 16 Passenger Vehicle

D Commercial
D Haz. Material

Driver’s License No.

State

Class Endorsements

Interpreter Required?

O _Spanish 0 _Other Language

MIHIN Pl TX[0E o4

Defendant
Residence Address, City, State, Zip Cod‘ (Z

Name (First, Middle, Last)

Sex Height

Weight Eyes Hair

Origin

Date of Birth

Juvenile

‘(Telepho)ne: (cell phone) O

Restrictiol Email Address

Business Address, City, State, Zip Code—[aA/\

N2

Sl

Business Phone No.

Vehicle

I Color Year

0 S

Model I Style License Plate

State Expiration Date

Registered owner & address, City, State, Zip Code

Vehicle Identification Number

The Undersigned Certifies That:

On

s

£
Clem

Speed

Approx. Posted R&P

Speed Measurement Device

D Radar D Laser D Pace

Direction of Travel

At

’\?e\a\’)\zf e T

@Te@—-&
tate of Arizona

Area Dist.

N The Defendant Committed the Followjng:
Se"tf' 'i § gz Z ! ﬁi | l ‘\W \< Im;cc [Ccrminal ] Criminal Traffic
5 ase -
Docket Mumber Date of rﬁ Sanction: ﬂMumcnpal Code
A I civit Tratic [JPetty Offense
MVD
Section: ARS| Violation: Domestic . . .
| l | | ﬁ{ ] Viooree Case DCnmE:]aIM Iljiclng:gal Traffic
Docket Number Disp. Code: Date of Disposition: Sanction: unicipal Gode
B : [ Givit Tratlic  [] Petty Offense
MVD
Section: ARS| Violation: Domestic iminal Traffi
l I l | cC L—‘l Violence Case DCrimllnjalM !:'ﬁﬂéf:::‘ e
Docket Number Disp. Code: Date of Disposition: Sanction: unicipa
[Jcivil Traflic (] Petty Offense
MVD
Seation: l | | | ARS| Violation: Domestic [[T|Criminal ] Criminal Traffic
cC Violence Case [ Municipal Code
Docket Number Disp. Code: Date of Disposition: Sanction: P
- CJcivit Traffic ] Petty Offense
MVD
Saction: ARS| Violation: Domaestic - -
| l | l —E-I | Violence Case DCnmElalM Dﬁrgzal Traffic
Docket Number Disp. Code: Date of Disposition: Sanction: uicipa .
D Civit Traffic D Petty Offense

MVD
Tempe Municipal Court raitic Court S ]
You must 1‘30 E. 5th Et,.eet Suite 150, 1st Floor Date: O’) 2‘ Z5lme: Between 9AM & 4PM
appear on Tempe, AZ 85281 Criminat Court
the date Court No. 0753 Suite 200, 2nd Floor Date: Time: - Cam Cewm
and time D Court: Date: Time: DAM Court No.
indicated : : Clpm
at: Court Address, City, State, Zip Code
Criminal: [_] without admitting guilt, | promise to appear as directed hereon. victim? [ [ Victim Notified? []

Failure to appear or comply as ordered will
result in a suspension of your driver's
license / driving privileges until you comply
or reach your 18th birthday.

Initlals ________

ZOCOG

A I certify that upon reasonable grounds | believe the defendant commitied the act
Civil: L] without admitting responsibility..| acknowlﬁecelpi of this complaint. | yescriged contrary to faw find § have served a copy of this complaint upon the
di‘ ngant. . . . s >
E‘:o blainant
Comments:
Juvenile Notification: v C{ b

S

Date issued If not violatiof

If you were charged with a civil ordinance violation
and you fail to appear as directed in this complaint, @
default judgement will be entered, and a monetary

penalty will be imposed

DRIMIT M MY AT 2410 BDAIRIT DEM VAI) ADE MAKIKD £ AMDBIES

COMPLAINT

WO



Arizona Traffic City of Tempe | W

Ticket and Complaint Marlcops County il Tem pe

Complaj bgr Case Number Social Security Number Military | ] Serious | [ Acgident [] Fatality [J commerclal
j: vggé 5 9 E?ﬂffal [_116 Passenger vehicle |[[] Haz. Material

Driver's License No. DLP | State Class . Endorsements lyl:\’gi N
&) RN P TIXID i oer= |
L]

Interpretar Required? '

: o : —
Defendant Il\?anfzi(r]éis-rhst, Migdle,hi;:gn = aS W C\’M '\:%( ( -e | Juvenile
Residence Address, City, State, Zip Code\ \? \ w P? N \d[’e L h D Telephone: (cell phone) O

— Vo) I Vv ( )

Sex Height Weight Eyes Hair Orig'in Date of Birth ¥ | Restrictions |Email Address
. FAY
Business Address, City, State, Zip Code ! W ) — g Business Phone No.
A \ j{{— 'SZ, C t ,é_. ( )
. Color Year Make Model Style License Plate State Expiration Date
Vehicle | | | T / J ’
Regisiered owner & address, Gity, State, Zip Code Vshicle Identification Number
The Undersigned Certifies That:
Month % et 2 [ Tim EXM Approx. Posted R&P Speed Measurement Device Direction of Travel
On = CI Tlem Speed Ol radar [Jraser [ 1Pace ‘

a [[T2] W Pebdde Pedn D S P o pie |

The Defendant Compmitted the Follgwing:

Secetpry, 7 ARS[Vietagierr ! Domestic Criminal ] Criminal Traffic
e 2 2ql | e 230 K] Volons Case | 178 LICre
Dockst Number ' Disp. Code: Date of Disposition: T'sdnction: M P
A [Icivil Trafic [] Petty Offense
MVD
- i [\
SW‘?‘(’ ( ’L\ T”% [ ARS| Yilptipa: » \ b [] Domestic  |Ccriminal [ Crimina) Traffic
Dockdt Number = Disp. Code: | Date of Disposition: |San fon: =~ wMU“iGiW Coda
B ‘(Q,‘f\ {'/\67%( [_lcivi Trattic [ ]Petty Ofiense
MVD [
Section: | | l | %I‘ES Violation: D\[}%T;?\scgcCase [CJcrminat [l Criminal Traffic
Docket Number Disp. Code: Date of Disposition: Sanction: (] Municipal Code
[CIcivil Tratfic [ Petty Oftense
MVD
Section: | 1 I ‘ %%S Violation: (] Domestic 1T 1cminal (] Criminal Traffc
S — - ] Municipal Code
Docket Number Disp. Code: Date of Disposition: Sanction:
D o | ’ | Clcivi Tratfic [ Petty Offense
MVD .
Section: I I | l A&F::S Violation: 5%nl;$\zt;cCase {Criminai [ Criminal Traffic
Docket Number Disp. Code: Date of Disposition: Sangction: I:IMunicipal Code
[civil Tratfic [ Peity Offense
MVD
—
Tempe Municipal Court Traffic Court dﬁg o 7 )
You must 1%.0 E. 5th g-.t,eet Suite 150, 1st Floor Date: Time: Between 9AM & 4PM
appear on Tempe, AZ 85281 Criminal Court
the date Court No. 0753 Suite 200, 2nd Floor Date: Time: —— . lam [Cpm
and time lj Court: Date: Time: DAM Court No.
indicated |- . _ Clewm
at: Court Address, City, State, Zip Code -
Criminal: [} Without admitting guilt, | promise to appear as directed hereon. Victim? [] | I Victim Notified? [ ]
G . . . . - | certify that ds | beli defendant ittad th t
Civil: [ without admitting respensibility, | acknowledge receipt of this complaint. | ySSorBed contrand to law And | have serveds dopy of this cormplaint upon the

X e T V) A =S

A D #
Comments: e .
Juvenile Notification: P":BI) B’;Z@
Failure to appear or comply as ordered will 5 =N
result in a suspension of your driver's — T ™ @r ZQ Z B
license / driving priviteges until you comply %THL e : l \‘,O i

or reach your 18th birthday. Initials _______"¥ Data Issued if not violatioft date
COMPLAINT
if the defendant fails to appear within the time specified, and either
pay the fine for the violation or request a hearing, judgment by
default will be entered In the amount of the fine designated on the
citation for the violation charged plus a penalty amount.
1789859

DENRET AN RI WMATE RATT BT PERM YOI ARE MAKIMG B CADIEQ



